SKYLAB M&C Technology Co., Ltd SKM55-Datasheet
1 / 14 SKM55-DA-001，A/5
SKM55 Datasheet
GNSS Module
Document Information
Title SKM55 Ultra High Sensitivity and Low Power GNSS Receiver Module
Datasheet
Document type Datasheet

11 / 14 SKM55-DA-001，A/5
Figure 3: SKM55 Series Connector
9 Ordering Information
PS2
Micro-Fit 3.0
(43025-0400)
USB Audio DB9 No connector
UART(TTL) SKM55TP SKM55TM SKM55TA SKM55TD SKM55TX
RS232 SKM55RP SKM55RM SKM55RA SKM55RD SKM55RX
USB SKM55U SKM55UX
10 User’s Guide
Installing the USB Driver to you Laptop
Driver updates can be found at Silab's web-site:
Com Port Verification
1. Once your USB Driver has been installed, you will need to confirm which COM Port your PC has
assigned to it in order to properly configure any software that will be utilizing the GNSS data being received.
2. Your USB GNSS must be plugged into your USB port at this time.
3. Using Window’s Control Panel, select System > Hardware > Device Manager
4. Then look under the heading of: PORTS (Com & LPT)
SKYLAB M&C Technology Co., Ltd SKM55-Datasheet
12 / 14 SKM55-DA-001，A/5
5. There should be a listing for: CP210x USB to UART Bridge Controller (COM x) (“x” will actually be the
number your PC has assigned the USB GNSS receiver).
6. Once you have identified the COM port number, any software that you utilize must be configured to read
GNSS data from this COM port.